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THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,

-against-

INDICTMENT NUMBER
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TIMOTHY J. HARRISON,
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RAPE IN THE THIRD DEGREE

[Class E Felony]

CRIMINAL SEXUAL ACT IN THE THIRD DEGREE
[Class E Felony]

RAPE IN THE THIRD DEGREE

[Class E Felony]

CRIMINAL SEXUAL ACT IN THE THIRD DEGREE
[Class E Felony]

ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD
[Class A Misdemeanor]

Count 1

THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,

TIMOTHY J. HARRISON, of the crime of RAPE IN THE THIRD DEGREE, in violation of
section 130.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:

The defendant, on an occasion on or about September 2013, in Suffolk County, being

twenty-one years old or more, did engage in sexual intercourse with Jane Doe, a person known to

the Grand Jury, who was less than seventeen years old.



Count 2
THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
TIMOTHY J. HARRISON, of the crime of CRIMINAL SEXUAL ACT IN THE THIRD
DEGREE, in violation of section 130.40(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed
as follows:
The defendant, on an occasion on or about September 2013, in Suffolk County, being
twenty-one years old or more, did engage in oral sexual conduct with Jane Doe, a person known

to the Grand jury, who was less than seventeen years old.

Count 3
THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
TIMOTHY J. HARRISON, of the crime of RAPE IN THE THIRD DEGREE, in violation of
section 130.25(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:
The defendant, on or about an occasion occurring in October/November 2013, in Suffolk
County, being twenty-one years old or more, did engage in sexual intercourse with Jane Doe, a

person known to the Grand Jury, who was less than seventeen years old.

Count 4

THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
TIMOTHY J. HARRISON, of the crime of CRIMINAL SEXUAL ACT IN THE THIRD
DEGREE, in violation of section 130.40(2) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed
as follows:

The defendant, on or about an occasion occurring in October/November 2013, in Suffolk
County, being twenty-one years old or more, did engage in oral sexual conduct with Jane Doe, a

person known to the Grand J ury, who was less than seventeen years old.



Count 5
THE GRAND JURY OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
TIMOTHY J. HARRISON, of the crime of ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD, in
violation of section 260.10(1) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:
The defendant, on or about and between September 2013 and November 2013, in Suffolk
County, knowingly acted in a manner likely to be injurious to the physical, mental or moral welfare

of Jane Doe, a child less than seventeen years old, whose identity is known to the Grand Jury.
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